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Supplement to 
S T A T E "  OF WLORATICN AND DESELOPMENT 

Cassidy No. 1 Group 

Physical 

Trails and contracts 
Fixed wing aircraft 
Helicopter charter 
Room and board 
Mobilization 
small tools and supplies 
Trenching - explosives 
Wages 

Line cutting 
Trenching 
Canp cook 
Expediting 

Total physical 

Assays 
Drilling contract 
Fixed wing aircraft 
Helicopter charter 
Room and board 
Supplies 
Mobilization and misc. contract 
Wages 

Total drilling 

Geological 

Air photos 
Helicopter charter 
Room and board 
Mobilization and mix. contract 
Supp 1 i es 
Wages 

Total geological 

$ 1,843.00 
2,068.00 

24,106.00 
1 , 775.00 

550.00 
662.00 
623.00 

20 , 299.22 
11 , 357.20 
6,655.74 
3 , 092.16 

$ 73,031,.32 

8,229.00 
76 , 767.00 
1 , 540.00 

19 , 200.00 
1 , 024.00 

618.00 
168.00 
294.00 

107 , 840.00 

260.00 
8,460.00 
1 , 024 .OO 

398.00 
658.00 

35,963.20 

46,763.20 

$ 227,634.52 Sub- total 



Balance forward 

Geochemical 

Fixed wing aircraft 
Helicopter charter 
Room and board 
Mobilization 
Supplies 
Wages 

Supplement to 
SPA- OF EXPILORATION AND DEVELX>PMENT 

Total geochemical 

Assays 

Cassidy No.1 Group 

$ 2,068.00 
2,580.00 
720.00 
138.00 
658.00 

7,303.20 

$ 227,634.52 

13,467.20 

47,667.00 

$ 288,768.72 
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J I M  RUSSELL 
JEANNIE FLEMMING 
ASSAY 
BOARD AND ROOM 
FIXED WING A/C 
HEL I COPTERS 
MOBILIZATION 
S CI I=' F L Y E X P E N S E 
WAGES AND FEES 
1iF:EG THOMSUN 
.J A II:C:: 
FAUL ELt::: I N S  
J I M SF'ENCEE 
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JOE HUG 

G A I L  TOMPSON 
DONALD TEOTTER 
E I CHARD NEWTON 
STEVEN STEC I W 

FIEMEL S F' E 11: 1::: 

NClNA F?OE I NSON 

J I M  RUSSELL 
JEANNIE FLEMMING 

a 



Supplement to 
STATE" OF EXPIDRATION AND DEYELOPMEN" 

Cassidy No. 2 Group 

Phvsical 

Trails and contracts 
Fixed wing aircraft 
Helicopter charter 
Room and board 
Mobilization 
Small tools and supplies 
Trenching - explosives 
Wages 

Line cutting 
camp 
Expediting 

Total physical 

Geological 

Air photos 
Helicopter charter 
R m m  and board 
Mobilization and misc. contract 
Supplies 
Wages 

Total geological 

Geochemical 

Fixed wing aircraft 
Helicopter charter 
Room and board 
Mobilization and misc. contract 
Supplies 
Wages 

Total geochemical 

Assays 

$ 248.00 
2,068.00 
4,886.00 
1,471.00 

550.00 
662.00 
623.00 

2 , 881.23 
686.58 
540.69 

$ 14,616.50 

260.00 
1,140.00 
1,024.00 

398.00 
658.00 

6,620.14 

10,100.14 

2 , 068.00 
1,620.00 
1 , 744 .OO 

306.00 
1,276 .oO 
3,438.70 

10,452.70 

7,632.00 

lwrm - CASSIDY No. 2 $ 42,801.34 
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Geochemical Laboratory Reports 
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Geochemical 
Lab Report 

: JPLE EtEl1EHT A9 As Au Sb SAHPLLC ELEMENT A? As AU Sb 
i 4BEa UNITS PP!! PPff PPE PPli NUHBER UNrrs PPH PPM PPS PPH 
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a.9 17 100 (2 S1 LSS 9 W E  
i '4 14 10 3 s1 LSS W75E 
0.7 4 c 5 (2 S1 LBS 9+00E 
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AS plu sb SAUPLE ELEB EN f A? A5 Au Sb 
PPH PPB FFtf 

ElPLE ELEHENT 
; . ,XBEW u m  PPH PPN PPB PPH Mi'fBER UNITS PPt! 

; t12S J+SOE 0.6 12 (5 3 82 84107 
; L12S 3+75E 0.5 8 15 (2 82 84103 

3.0 7 180 4 
9.1 20 55 {12 
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Bonduacg&'~pMy Lad. 
1BPmbaton Aw. 
North Varrouva, B.C. 
cahadavIp2Rs 
Phone: f604) 985-068 I 

I REFERENCE rw: 

ORDER ELEHENf 
HUHBER Of LOMER 
ANALYSES DETECTION i M I i  EXTRACTION IfETHUT; 



-(Yc4apuyud. 
13oPanbaton Aw. 
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canSdrv7P2RJ 
Phw: (604) 9 8 5 4 8 1  
Tda: 04-352661 



T- 

NUlJBEIl QF LOISER 
ORDEB ELEhENf mxrroii m r  mCtcrw HEllHOD 

I A? Silver 373 0.2 PPH HN03-NCL HUT EXTR Atomic Absarptian 
2 As Arsenic 373 2 PPtf NITRIC PERCHLOB DIG Colourisetric 

5 ku/wt Sample wei?ht/qrams 33 0.01 G 
h Sb Antimony 373 2 PPH 

s EOILS 315 1 -80 
R ROCK OR BED ROCK 58 2 -150 

315 DRY, SEIVE -90 315 
5a CIiUSH . PULER IZE -1 SO 58 

ASSAY OF HIGH Au AND A9 10 FOLLOM t626-2389 

REPORT COPIES ra: HR. EDWARD 88 MUZNIAK 
H R m  MILLARD D. rU#PSUN 
CASSIDY RESOUKES LID. 



Geochemical 
Lab Report 

Sf 3L 19+50N 0.2 a 20 (5  7-00 (2 
SI EL 19+?5N 0.2 6 20 ( 5  (2 

3 30 (15 c.: 2 
20 c5 (2 
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BEPURf: 126-2389 I 
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REPORT: 126-2389 1 
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s1 sr 102 0.6 13 SO (5 - 3 
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REPOR?: 126-2389 t 

s1 Sf 103 
SI sr 189 
s1 sr 105 
S1 ST 106 
si sr 107 
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--.--__ll-l_ 

- - 
Sl Sf 143 0.3 13 S (5 (2 
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REPORT: 126-2561 ! 
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130 Panbcrton Ave. 
N o h  Vancouver. B.C. 
candnv7P21u 
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Tdac: 04.3S2661 

Geochemical 
Lab Report 

ORDER ELEnENT 

1 A? Silver 
2 As Arsenic 

NUnRER OF LOMER 
ANALYSES DETECTION LHfl  EXTRACTIDPI PIETHO3 

REPORT COPIES TO: h!R, EDWARD R, UUZNIAK 
HP. WILLARD D. TOHPSON 
CASSIDY RESOURCES ITD. 
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candsvfp2R5 Lab Report 
130 Panbaton Aw. 
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Phone: (604) 
Tdn: 04-352667 

I .a1 -uu 
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ExTa Atoiic Absoration 

4 Au b l d  - Fire Assay 151 5 PPR € IRE-ASSAY Fire Ass3y AA 
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REPORT: 126-3759 ( COKPLEIE 1 I t REFERENCE INFO: 

CLIEHT: CYPRUS RSNERALS CURPAMY SUBWITTEI) BY: CYPRUS HRALS CANADA 
PROJECI: NINE GIVEN . DATE PRINTED: 12-DEC-86 

- 

ORDER EtEHENT 

1 Cu Copper 
2 Pb Lead 

NUitBER OF LRUER 
ANALYSES DETECTION mu EXTRACTION HE'IHOD 

22 1 PPH HN03-KL HOT EXR Atomic Absorption 
21 2 PPN Htco3-HCL HOI EXTR Atomic Absorption 

3 Zn Zinc 18 1 PPH HN03-HCL HOT EXTR Atomic Absorption . 
4 Ag Silver 31 0.2 PPH HN03-HCL HOI EXTB Atomic Absorption 
5 As Arsenic 14 a PPH NITRIC PEBCHLOR DIG Cobmimetric 
6 tiq Hercury 14 5 PPB HN03-HCL HOT EXIR Cold UapolJr AA 
7 Au Gold - Fire h a y  31 5 PPB E IRE-ASSAY Fire Assay AA 

8 Ba Baritm 16 20 PPH X-RAY Fluorescence 
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REPORT: 126-3759 I PROJECT: NONE GIVEN PAGE 1 

WPLE ELEEIENT co Pb zn A9 AS H9 Au Ba 
~ NUipEIt- UNITS PPH PPH PPH PPH PPH PPB PPB PPH 
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-- 
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rra S4498 54 149 2134 40.2 (2 5 40 910 
02 54499 7 22 70 (0.2 6 (5 30 1100 

D2 w o o  11 102 173 0.3 11 (5 so 1900 
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